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PART I.—Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bengal, the High Court,
: Government Treasury, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

[D AND LAND REFORMS DEPARTMENT Description of the land

Mauza Salka, jurisdiction list No. 48, police-station,

Land Acquisition
NOTIOE

TUM.—No. 1721-L.A. (P.W.)/11-15/82.—
ore or less of land situated in or near the vill-
a and Sunut described below have been
under sub-section (1) of section 3 of
gal Land (Requisition and Acquisi-
y the person authorised under soo-
e\‘ for the public purpose of provid-
tion and drainage, namely, for

hainage 112.50 R.B of Dy.No.
¥ low Main Canal:

e

hereby given that in pur-
said Act, the Governor

~or other minerals,
ar portion of the

bruary 1982.—Whereas 1.9619 hectares (4.845

Tllambazar, district Birbhum.
Cadaatral survey plot No. in full—282.

Cadastral Survey plots in part—

Plot Specific portion of Area in
No. the plot
acre hectere
224 Middle o .13 .0526
226 North-West cor., 005 L0020
227 Western ... ., .02 .0081
228 Eastern .12 .0486
230 Eastern .08 L0324
231 Western .005 .0020
236 Middle .02 .0081
240 Middle .09 .0364
241 Middle .01 .0040
260 Middle o .065 .0263
——276 South-West Cor. .0026 .0010
283 Westorn .. .045 .0182
284 Western .025 .0101
285 KEastern .03 L0121 )
286 Eastern .0256 .0101
287 FEastern Sk .0625 .0253
288 North-Eastern .015 .0061
299 FEastern 34 .005 .0020
862 North-East Cor. L0026 .0010
863 North-East Cor. L0025 .0010
8656 North-Eastern .035 L0141
866 South-Western .05 .0202
867 North-eastern .03 L0121
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879 South-Western
880 Western
881 iddle &1
882 South-Western
South-Western
North-East Cor.
Middle 5
South-Western
North-Eastern
quth-Ea.stcrn
Middle i
South-Western
North-Eastern
North-Eastern
North-East cor.
Middle e
South-Western
South-West Cor.
North-Eastern
South-Western
Middle .
North-Eastern
North-Eastern
South-Western
North-Eastern
Middle 4
North-Eastern
Northern ..
Southern ..
Southern
Southern
Northern
Southern
Middle

Middle
Northern
Southern
Southern
Northern
Southern ..
Southern ..

.

FERRUARY __

Areain Area in

acre

095
035
L0025
L0225
.04

qastral Survey plots in part—

cific portion of
5 the plot

t Cor.

tern
[}~ s

.

Area in
acre

+12
-01
04
04
02

hectare

L0384
L0141
0010
L0091
L0162
.0222
L0202
L0010
L0202
L0141
0212
L0162
L0324
0243 -
<0121
-0324
-0324
0567
<0202
0820
0324
-0081
<0304
-1052
<0040
-0121
0526
-(283
-0101
<0506
-0061
-0081
<0202
<0243
-0121
-0243
-0182
<0283
<0222
<0101
0121 .
+0243
-0688
<0626 ~
0162
-0182
*0162
<0121
+0304
«0465
«0243

Sunut, jurisdiction list No. 47, policc -station
mbazar, district Birbhum.

Aren in
hactaroe

+0486
<0010
-0162
-0162
-0081

_ .
Plot Specific sartion of Ares in / Ares B
No. the plot e hectare
19 lﬁddlo .. 5 ll} REy TNy
23 Eastern A - 56 ~» BB
24 Middle b .. -8 E— 's ‘
25 "‘tmm .o xi® '.;E « I,(‘,u): . y
3 Made .o dm S
136 E&mm - 4)025 ‘?F;.“
By order of_ ;hf: Governor,
J. DATTA,
Dy. Secy. to the Govt- of West Bengal
NOTICE

PURULIA—No.. 1713. LA (P.W.)/11.204/81 —
15th February 1982.—Whereas 4.9657 hectares (12.27
acres), more or less, of land situated in or near f.he
village of Uttamdih, deseribed below have been requisi-
tioned under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the West
Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948,
by the person suthorised under section 3 (1A) of the
Act for the public purpose of providing facilities for
irrigation and drainage, namely for Dam, Dyke, Reser-
voir area in connection with Karru Irrigation Scheme;

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pur-
suance of section 4 of the said Act, the Governor acqui-
res such land being required for a public urpose
aforesaid. B 2 -

Mines of coal, iron-stoneslate or other minerals [

lying under the land or an - i
land are not needed. ¥ particular portion of the

section (la) of section 4 read with sectio,

West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acq:isitﬁiinc,f;he
1948 (West Bengal Act IT of 1948), to all wh) c-t,
may concern. ‘ S

| S8

)

A plan of the land may be inspe <
the Special Land Acqui}s;itiox: oﬁi:rd an theroﬂice of
» m.

Description of the Land

Mauza Uttamdih, Jurisdiction J; \$
station Bagmundi, dismictnPl:;;ugho' " 64, police
Cadastral Survey Plots in full—j

202, 203, 204, 203, 6444!265, 200,

206, 207, 208,
Cadastral Survey plots in part—

Plot - Specific portion of !
No. the plot A:g:em l‘}r ¢
. ect.
190 South-e;stem part of the
southern porti oL
190 iNorthem 933 .33
209 South-east corner 05 424
525 Northern 3 o8 -06ss
; - 0081
By order of the Governoy
J. DATT,, :

Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Be ﬁl y
ng § -~

ed by the Superintendent, Government Printing, West Bengal, at the Wes; BW

Alipore,
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